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-
OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2021

Dollars in Thousands

Operating Revenue
Passenger Revenue
Advertising Revenue
Other Transportation Revenue
Non-Transportation Revenue
Total Operating Revenue
Non-Operating Revenue
Federal Funding (5307/5337)
Federal Funding -CARES Act

State Funding
Local Funding

Total Non-Operating Revenue
TOTAL REVENUE

Personnel Services
Contract Services
Materials & Supplies

Gas & Diesel

Contractor's Fuel Usage

Utilities

Casualties & Liabilities
Purchased Transportation

Other Miscellaneous Expenses
TOTAL EXPENSE

SURPLUS (DEFICIT)

Annual
Budget

$ 13,6937 $

1,075.0
2,331.0
60.0
17,159.6

19,725.8

19,969.8
44,696.1
84,3917
$ 101,551.4

$ 65,430.9
10,504.6
5,062.0

4,350.8

748.0

1,297.5

3,661.9

8,873.7

1,622.1

$ 101,514 $

Budget

11411
89.6
194.2
5.0
1,430.0

1,643.8

1,664.2
3,724.7
7,032.6
8,462.6

5470.7
910.3
424.2
362.6

62.3
108.1
305.2
685.9
1334

8,462.6

Month to Date

Actual

$ 693.5
76.7

193.1

231

986.4

1,758.0
1,655.4
3,724.7
7,138.1
$ 8,124.4

$ 5170.3
990.4

379.3

358.9

54.4

86.6

325.7

545.6

144.6

$ 8,055.6
$ 68.9

$

$

$

$

Variance

(447.7) (39.2) %
(12.9) (14.4) %
(1.0 (0.6) %
18.1 3622 %
(443.6) (31.0) %
(1,643.8) (100.0) %

1,758.0
(8.8) (0.5) %
%
105.4 15 %

(338.2)
300.3 55 %
(80.1) (8.8) %
449 10.6 %
37 10 %
8.0 128 %
21.6 200 %
(20.5) (6.7) %
140.3 204 %
(1.1 (8.3) %

407.0

September 2020

Budget

$ 34234
268.8

582.7

15.0

4,289.9

4,931.5

4,992.5
11,174.0
21,097.9

$ 253878

$ 16,165.0
2,825.1
12443
1,087.7

187.0

3244

915.5

2,164.8

474.1

$ 25387.8

Year to Date

Actual

$ 2,101.3
1415

578.2

52.9

2,873.9

4,692.0
4,966.1
11,174.0
20,832.1

$  23706.0

$ 153742
2,093.2
1,517.9
11313

174.7

259.4

995.8

1,699.7

376.2

$ 236224
$ 83.6

Variance

$ (1322.1)
(127.2)
(4.6)

379
(1,416.0)

(4,931.5)
4,692.0
(26.3)

(265.8)
$ (1,681.9)

$ 7908
7319
(273.6)

(43.6)

123

65.0

(80.4)

465.1

98.0

$ 17655
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(38.6) %
(47.3) %

(0.8) %
252.7 %
(33.0) %

(100.0) %

(0.5) %
%
(1.3) %

49 %
259 %
(22.0) %
(4.0) %
6.6 %
20.0 %
(8.8) %
215 %
20.7 %



T
Non-Operating COVID Revenue and Expenses Sept 2020

Dollars in Thousands

Month to Date Year to Date

Federal Funding - CARES Act $ 3989 % 1,884.3
Total Non-Operating Revenue $ 3989 $ 1,884.3
Personnel Services $ 347.2 $ 1,312.5
Contract Services 16.8 122.3
Materials & Supplies 0.9 413.1
Other Miscellaneous Expenses 34.0 36.3
Total Non-Operating Expense $ 3989 $ 1,884.3
SURPLUS (DEFICIT) $ - $ -
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-
OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS September 2020

Farebox Revenue
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T
LOCALITY CROSSWALK September 2020

YEAR-TO-DATE

FISCAL YEAR 2021 ACTUAL ACTUAL VARIANCE

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET NON-LOCALITY gelol\'E{olR[p7iyyp;] +/(-)
REVENUE
Passenger Revenue S 3,423.4 S 142.8 BS RN S (1,322.1)
Advertising Revenue S 582.7 S 10.3 B 141.5 I (441.2)
Other Transportation Revenue S 268.8 S 578.2 B 578.2 BS 309.4
Non-Transportation Revenue S 15.0 S 31.7 B 52.9 B 37.9
Federal Funding (5307/5337) $ 45551 $ - B B ¢ (4,555.1)
Federal Funding-CARES Act S - S 559.1 B 4,691.9 IS 4,691.9
Project Salary Reimbursement S 376.3 S - S - S (376.3)
State Funding S 4,992.5 S 298.0 B 4,966.2 IS (26.3)
Local Funding" $  11,174.0 $ - $ 11,174.0 S -
TOTAL REVENUE: S 25,387.8 S 1,620.1 B yEWIR S (1,681.8)
EXPENSE
Personnel Services S 16,164.9 S 1,000.0 B 15,374.3 IS 790.6
Services S 2,825.1 S 136.1 BS 2,093.1 I 732.0
Materials & Supplies S 2,519.0 S 183.7 B 2,823.9 IS (304.9)
Utilities S 324.4 S 16.9 BS 259.4 I 65.0
Casualties & Liabilities S 915.5 S 64.8 BS 995.8 I (80.3)
Purchased Transportation S 2,164.8 S 110.5 B 1,699.7 I 465.1
Other Miscellaneous Expenses S 474.1 S 24.5 B 376.2 I 97.9
TOTAL EXPENSES: S 25,387.8 S 1,536.5 B 23,622.4 IS 1,765.4
BUDGET STATUS TO DATE*: S - S 83.6 83.6 IS 83.6

1. Local Funding includes carry forward recordation offset of $790.8K
2. Report Excludes COVID19 revenue & expense
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION September 2020

FISCAL YEAR 2021
ANNUAL
(Dollars in Thousands)

TOTAL LOCALITY

YEAR-TO-DATE

BUDGET ACTUAL  VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 41,532.0 S 10,383.2 $10,383.2 S -
Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset S 31641 S 790.8 S 790.8 S -
Plus: Local Farebox $ 12,7775 S 3,1945 S 1,9585 S (1,236.0)
Locality Share - Sub-Total $57,473.6 $14,368.5 S 13,1325 S (1,236.0)
Plus: Federal Aid* S 16,4134 S 4,103.2 S 4,132.8 S 29.6
State Aid S 18,677.6 S 4,6695 S 4,668.2 S (1.3)
Total Revenue Contribution $92,564.6 S 23,141.2 S$ 21,9335 S (1,207.7)
Operating Expenses $92,564.6 §23,141.2 S$ 21,9335 S (1,207.7)
Locality Budget Status to Date
KPI
Farebox Recovery: 13.8% 8.9%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 8.5%

1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding

Draft Financial Statement



LOCALITY RECONCILIATION

FISCAL YEAR 2021
ANNUAL
(Dollars in Thousands)

Locality Operating Share
Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset
Plus: Local Farebox

September 2020

Locality Share - Sub-Total

Plus: Federal Aid*
State Aid

Total Revenue Contribution

Operating Expenses

CHESAPEAKE
YEAR-TO-DATE

BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE
S 1,8458 S 4615 S 4615 S -
§ 8401 S 2100 S 2100 S -
S 6564 S 1641 S 933 S (70.8)
§ 33423 S 8356 S 7648 S (70.8)
$ 1,1886 S 2971 § 2591 S (38.0)
S 11160 S 2790 S 2684 S (10.6)
S 56469 S 1,411.7 S 1,2923 S (119.4)
S 56469 S 1,411.7 S 12923 S (119.4)

Locality Budget Status to Date
KPI

Farebox Recovery:
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding

11.6%
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION

September 2020

HAMPTON
FISCAL YEAR 2021
ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 44622 S 1,1156 S 11,1156 S -

Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset S 1894 S 473 S 473 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 1,2574 S 3144 S 1945 S (119.9)
Locality Share - Sub-Total S 59090 S 14773 S 1,357.4 S (119.9)
Plus: Federal Aid’ $ 1,881.5 $ 4703 $ 4442 $  (26.1)
State Aid S 1,952.3 S 488.1 S 482.2 S (5.9)
Total Revenue Contribution S 97428 S 2,4357 S 2,283.8 S (151.9)
Operating Expenses S 97428 S 24357 S 2,283.8 S (151.9)

Locality Budget Status to Date
KPI

Farebox Recovery:
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding

12.9%
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION September 2020

NEWPORT NEWS

FISCAL YEAR 2021
ANNUAL

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET  ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 71711 S 1,792.8 S 1,792.8 S -
Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset S 199.1 S 49.7 S 49.7 S -
Plus: Local Farebox $ 22139 S 5535 S 376.8 S (176.7)
Locality Share - Sub-Total S 95841 S 2,39.0 S 22193 S (176.7)
Plus: Federal Aid* $ 308.3 $ 7701 $ 828 $ 527
State Aid S 3,202.7 S 800.7 S 823.4 S 22.7
Total Revenue Contribution $15867.1 S 3,966.8 S 3,865.5 S (101.3)
Operating Expenses $15867.1 S 3,966.8 S 3,865.5 S (101.3)
Locality Budget Status to Date
KPI
Farebox Recovery: 14.0% 9.7%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 9.5%

1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION

September 2020

NORFOLK
FISCAL YEAR 2021
ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET  ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share $19,1183 S 4,779.6 S 4,779.6 S -

Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset S 2657 S 66.4 S 66.4 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 589.7 S 14742 S 899.7 S (574.5)
Locality Share - Sub-Total $25280.7 S 6,320.2 S 5,7457 S (574.5)
Plus: Federal Aid* S 678.9 S 169.5 S 18949 S 198.4
State Aid S 81804 S 2,045.1 S 2,087.5 S 42.4
Total Revenue Contribution S 40,247.0 S 10,061.8 S 9,728.1 S (333.7)
Operating Expenses S 40,247.0 S 10,061.8 S 9,7281 S (333.7)

Locality Budget Status to Date
KPI

Farebox Recovery:
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding

14.7%
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9.2%
8.9%
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION

September 2020

PORTSMOUTH
FISCAL YEAR 2021
ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET  ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 2703.8 S 6760 S 676.0 S -

Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset S 1329 S 33.2 S 33.2 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 7815 S 1954 S 1327 S  (62.7)
Locality Share - Sub-Total S 36182 S 9046 S 8419 S (62.7)
Plus: Federal Aid* $ 13596 S 3398 $ 3323 § (7.5)
State Aid S 1,230.7 S 307.7 S 309.7 S 2.0
Total Revenue Contribution S 62085 S 1,552.1 S 1,4839 S  (68.2)
Operating Expenses S 62085 S 15521 S 1,4839 S  (68.2)

W

Locality Budget Status to Date
KPI

Farebox Recovery:
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding

12.6%
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8.9%
8.5%
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION September 2020

VIRGINIA BEACH

FISCAL YEAR 2021
ANNUAL

(Dollars in Thousands)

BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 62308 S 1,557.7 S 1,557.7 S -
Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset S 15369 S 3842 S 3842 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 19716 S 4929 S 2615 S (231.4)
Locality Share - Sub-Total S 97393 S 24348 S 2,203.4 S (231.4)
Plus: Federal Aid* $ 21175 S 5294 S 3795 S (149.9)
State Aid S 29955 S 7489 S 697.0 S (51.9)
Total Revenue Contribution $14,8523 S 3,713.1 S 3,2799 S (433.2)
Operating Expenses $14,8523 S 3,713.1 S 3,2799 S (433.2)
Locality Budget Status to Date S -
KPI
Farebox Recovery: 13.3% 8.0%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 7.0%

1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding

Draft Financial Statement
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